CH \$190.00 398845

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM431678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Velo Orange, LLC		02/09/2017	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Velo Orange Enterprises, LLC
Street Address:	1731 Chesapeake Drive
City:	Edgewater
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21037
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3988453	VO
Registration Number:	4688897	VO GRAND CRU
Registration Number:	4441604	DAJIA CYCLE WORKS
Registration Number:	4664235	VO DESIGNS
Registration Number:	5073446	VELO ORANGE
Registration Number:	4664236	GRAND CRU CYCLES
Serial Number:	85545598	VELOORANGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023444019

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023444019

Email: mbharrison@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Harrison
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	130857-386314
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Harrison

TRADEMARK REEL: 006086 FRAME: 0367

SIGNATURE:	/Mark Harrison/
DATE SIGNED:	06/19/2017
Total Attachments: 2	
source=VELO ASSIGNMENT OF TRAD	DEMARKS VELO ORANGE (002)#page1.tif
SOURCE-VELO ASSIGNMENT OF TRAI	DEMARKS VELO ORANGE (002)#page2 tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006086 FRAME: 0368

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Velo Orange, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Maryland limited liability company, with an address at 109 Colonial Avenue, Annapolis, Maryland 21401, is the owner of the Trademarks and Trademark Application shown on Schedule A attached hereto, and of the trademarks shown in said Application, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks;

AND WHEREAS, Velo Orange Enterprises, LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Maryland limited liability company with an address 1731 Chesapeake Drive, Edgewater, Maryland 21037, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks, Trademark Applications, the trademarks shown in said Applications, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the right to sue for past infringements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark Applications, and the trademarks shown in the said Applications, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademarks, and the right to sue for past infringements of said marks.

Dated this The day of Februar	, 2017
Velo Orange, LLC (Assignor)	Velo Orange Enterprises, LLC (Assignee)
By: Charles	By: I. Stylek
Name: CHOISTOPHUZ KULLVICKI	Name: Igor Shteynbuk
Title:	Title: General Manager
	By: Adrian Nelson Title: General Manager

Trademarks Owned by Velo Orange

Name	Registration #	Date Registered	Notes
VO (crest)	3988453	07/05/11	Statement of continued use to be filed by July 5, 2017
VO Grand Cru (garland)	4688897	02/17/15	Statement of continued use to be filed by Feb 17 2021
Dajia Cycleworks	4441604	11/26/13	Statement of continued use to be filed by Nov 26 2019
VO Designs	4664235	12/30/14	Statement of continued use to be filed by Dec 30 2020
Velo Orange	5073446	11/01/16	Statement of continued use to be filed by Nov 1, 2022
Grand Cru Cycles	4664236	12/30/14	Statement of continued use to be filed by Dec 30 2020
Velo Orange (stylized)	85/545598 (app)		Application submitted but suspended 2012

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/19/2017 REEL: 006086 FRAME: 0370